

Æ

SLP(Crl.)No. 3839 OF 1999  
ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3839/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/1997 and 14-7-99 in HCP  
1118/96 and HCMP 148/98 in HCP 1118/96 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ZAINAB SULAIHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JT.SECY, MINISTRY OF FINANCE &REV.&ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and directions )

( For Final Disposal )

( With Office Report )

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. Monika Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.

.SP2

On the request made by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master